Significant Accounting Policies 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00)

2- 42

As per our examination report of even date attached.
For Shiv Jindal and Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:011316N

Shiv K. Jindal
Partner Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Membership No. 090090 Director  Director
UDIN:21090090AAAADC1464 DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Place : Bathinda Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma
Date : 27th May 2021 Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Information. The above statements should be read with the
company overview and significant accounting policies, Notes to the restated Ind AS Financial Information, Restated Statements of
Accounting Ratios and Restated Statement of Capitalisation

RESTATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)
A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

A-1

Note No.

For the
Period 01.04.2020 to

31.12.2020

For the
year ended
31.03.2020
Proforma

For the
year ended
31.03.2019
Proforma

For the
year ended
31.03.2018
Proforma

Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹)
INCOME

I Revenue From Operations 20 8,147.83 9,411.44   12,094.50   12,127.28
II Other Income 21 11.58 16.67 11.63 4.93
III Total Revenue (I+II) 8,159.41 9,428.11   12,106.13   12,132.21

IV EXPENSES
Cost of Material Consumed 22 5,660.09 7,226.20   7,163.15   7,396.47
Changes in Inventory 23 262.70 (422.42)   734.09 (615.37)
Purchase of Stock in Trade 259.79 308.02 1,613.15   2,884.49
Employees Benefit Expenses 24 385.07 531.35 499.74 377.02
Finance Costs 25 136.11 191.62 279.18 320.85
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 26 196.23 283.92 314.29 355.30
Other Expenses 27 913.37 1,201.58   1,323.29   1,285.76
Total Expenses (IV) 7,813.36 9,320.27   11,926.89   12,004.51

V 346.06 107.84 179.24 127.70

VI Exceptional Items - - - -
VII Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (V-VI) 346.06 107.84 179.24 127.70

VIII Tax expenses: 28

 Current Tax 106.24 41.90 61.10 27.95

 Deferred Tax (9.92) (9.84) 0.76 (14.00)

Total Tax Expenses 96.32 32.06 61.86 13.96

IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 249.74 75.77 117.38 113.74

X Other Comprehensive Income

0.56 (0.06) (0.13) (0.01)
(0.16) 0.02 0.03 0.00

(7.08) (2.86) 1.55 -
1.97 0.80 (0.43) -

XI Total Other Comprehensive Income (4.70) (2.11) 1.03 (0.01)

XII
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (IX+X)

245.04 73.67 118.41 113.74

XIII Earnings per equity share (Par value ₹ 10/- each)* 29
(For continuing operation)

 Restated Basic 3.37 1.02 1.58 1.54
 Restated Diluted 3.37 1.02 1.58 1.54

1

2- 42

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share for the period of nine months ended on 31 December 2020 is not annualised.

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Director  Director

Shiv K. Jindal DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686
Partner
Membership No. 090090
UDIN: 21090090AAAADC1464 Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary
Place : Bathinda PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K
Date : 27th May 2021

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Information. The above statements should be read with the

[…]

Significant Accounting Policies 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.00)

2- 42

As per our examination report of even date attached.
For Shiv Jindal and Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:011316N

Shiv K. Jindal
Partner Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Membership No. 090090 Director  Director
UDIN:21090090AAAADC1464 DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686

Place : Bathinda Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma
Date : 27th May 2021 Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Information. The above statements should be read with the
company overview and significant accounting policies, Notes to the restated Ind AS Financial Information, Restated Statements of
Accounting Ratios and Restated Statement of Capitalisation

RESTATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)
A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

F-4

Note No.

For the
Period 01.04.2020 to

31.12.2020

For the
year ended
31.03.2020
Proforma

For the
year ended
31.03.2019
Proforma

For the
year ended
31.03.2018
Proforma

Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹)
INCOME

I Revenue From Operations 20 8,147.83 9,411.44   12,094.50   12,127.28
II Other Income 21 11.58 16.67 11.63 4.93
III Total Revenue (I+II) 8,159.41 9,428.11   12,106.13   12,132.21

IV EXPENSES
Cost of Material Consumed 22 5,660.09 7,226.20   7,163.15   7,396.47
Changes in Inventory 23 262.70 (422.42)   734.09 (615.37)
Purchase of Stock in Trade 259.79 308.02 1,613.15   2,884.49
Employees Benefit Expenses 24 385.07 531.35 499.74 377.02
Finance Costs 25 136.11 191.62 279.18 320.85
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 26 196.23 283.92 314.29 355.30
Other Expenses 27 913.37 1,201.58   1,323.29   1,285.76
Total Expenses (IV) 7,813.36 9,320.27   11,926.89   12,004.51

V 346.06 107.84 179.24 127.70

VI Exceptional Items - - - -
VII Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (V-VI) 346.06 107.84 179.24 127.70

VIII Tax expenses: 28

 Current Tax 106.24 41.90 61.10 27.95

 Deferred Tax (9.92) (9.84) 0.76 (14.00)

Total Tax Expenses 96.32 32.06 61.86 13.96

IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 249.74 75.77 117.38 113.74

X Other Comprehensive Income

0.56 (0.06) (0.13) (0.01)
(0.16) 0.02 0.03 0.00

(7.08) (2.86) 1.55 -
1.97 0.80 (0.43) -

XI Total Other Comprehensive Income (4.70) (2.11) 1.03 (0.01)

XII
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (IX+X)

245.04 73.67 118.41 113.74

XIII Earnings per equity share (Par value ₹ 10/- each)* 29
(For continuing operation)

 Restated Basic 3.37 1.02 1.58 1.54
 Restated Diluted 3.37 1.02 1.58 1.54

1

2- 42

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share for the period of nine months ended on 31 December 2020 is not annualised.

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:011316N

Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Director  Director

Shiv K. Jindal DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686
Partner
Membership No. 090090
UDIN: 21090090AAAADC1464 Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma

Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary
Place : Bathinda PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K
Date : 27th May 2021

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these Restated Financial Information. The above statements should be read with the

[…]

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities (B)

Less: Amount spent on Capital WIP
Less: Purchase of Long Term Investments
Less: Capital Advances against Purchase of Fixed Assets
Less: Purchase of Fixed Assets

Increase/(Decrease) of Short Term loan and borrowings

Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

Refund/(Payment) of Taxes (including TDS)
Cash Generated from Operations

Particulars

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED
(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)

RESTATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

CASH FLOW FROM OPEARTING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit before tax

Depreciation/Amortisation
Add:

Provision for Gratuity

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories
(Increase)/ Decrease in Trade Receivables

(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Receivables
Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables

Interest Expenses

Movements in working capital :-

(Increase)/ Decrease in Other than Cash Bank Balances

Less:
Rental Income

F-6

(A) Equity Share Capital
Rupees (₹) Rupees (₹)

As at 31.12.2020 As at 31.03.2020
Proforma

As at 31.03.2019
Proforma

As at 31.03.2018
Proforma

266.54 266.54   266.54 266.54
-   -   -   -

266.54 266.54   266.54 266.54

(B) Other Equity

Balance as at 1 April 2017 - 76.80 925.83 - 288.76 - -   1,291.40
Addition during the period: -   -   -   - - - -   -
Profit for the year -   - - 113.74   -   -   113.74

Add/Less: Excess/Short Income Tax

Add/Less: Other Comprehensive
Income -   -   - - -   -   (0.01)

(0.01)
Total Comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   402.51   -   (0.01) 402.50
Less:- Restatement Adjustments -
Prior period items (6.12)

(6.12)

Less:- Restatement of Deferred Tax
Asset/ Liability as on 31/03/2017 -   -   -   -   (62.52)

(62.52)
Transfer to General Reserve -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Balance as at 31 March 2018 -   76.80 925.83   -   333.87 -   (0.01) 1,336.50

Balance as at 1 April 2018 -   76.80 925.83   -   333.87 -   (0.01) 1,336.50
Addition during the year: -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Profit for the year -   -   -   -   117.38 -   -   117.38
Other comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   -   -   1.03 1.03
Total Comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   451.25   -   1.02 452.27
Other Adjustments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Transfer to general reserve -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Balance as at 31 March 2019 -   76.80 925.83   -   451.25 -   1.02 1,454.91

Restated Balance as at 1 April
2019 as per Ind-AS

-   76.80   925.83 -   451.25 -   1.02
1,454.91

Addition during the period: -   -   -   - - - -   -
Profit for the Year -   -   - - 75.77   -   -   75.77
Other Comprehensive Income -   -   - - -   -   (2.11) (2.11)
Total Comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   527.03   -   (1.09) 1,528.57
Transfer to General Reserve -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Balance as at 31 March 2020 -   76.80 925.83   -   527.03 -   (1.09) 1,528.57

Balance as at 1 April 2020 -   76.80 925.83 - 527.03 -   (1.09) 1,528.57
Addition during the period: -   -   -   - - - -   -
Profit for the Year -   -   - - 249.74   -   -   249.74
Other Comprehensive Income -   -   - - -   -   (4.70) (4.70)
Total Comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   776.77   -   (5.79) 770.98
Transfer to General Reserve -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Balance as at 31 December, 2020 -   76.80 925.83   -   776.77   -   (5.79) 1,773.61

As per our examination report of even date attached.

For Shiv Jindal and Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:011316N

Shiv K. Jindal Deepak Garg Manohar Lal
Partner Director  Director
Membership No. 090090 DIN: 00843929  DIN: 02406686
UDIN: 21090090AAAADC1464

Niti Rajan Bansal Kannu Sharma
Place : Bathinda Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary
Date : 27th May 2021 PAN: AHTPB2201Q PAN: LGPPS1148K

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED
(CIN: U17111PB1997PLC020118)

Particulars

Balance as the beginning of the reporting year

RESTATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY